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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE1 

Date 3/1/01 

1. Division Hare/Staff W r r e  Division of Regulatory Chersi9htlMcCw 

2. OPR D i v i s i o n  o f  Regulatory O v e r s i g h t / M c C o v a  

3. OCR Legal Services 

4. Suggested Docket Ti t le  Reauest f o r  Cancellation o f  Pay Telephone C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5877 

Carl Ju l ian  Wheeler Jr. d/b/a C & A Comnunication, e f f e c t i v e  12/31/00. 

5 .  Suggested Docket Hailing List (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY f o r  regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industr ies, 

E. Provide COMPLETE name and address for a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  c l ients . )  
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Par t ies  and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

2. In terested Persons and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6 .  Check one: 
XX . Docwentation i s  attached. 

Docwentation w i t1  be provided wi th  recomnendation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 
* 



C a r l  J u l i a n  Wheeler Jr. d/b/a 

COMPANY NAME: C & A Communication CO. CODE: TG351 

COMPANY LIAISON: 

DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO. : EFFECTIVE: 

DATE USPS RETURNED RECEIPT: 

DATE WSPS RETURNED ENVELOPE: 

DATE O F  

DATE O F  

YEAR (s) 

YEAR ( s )  

ADMIN'S MEMO: 

RAR'S MEMO: 

RAFs NOT PAID: 

PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 1999 ($3.00) 

OTHER RAF INFO: 

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: 

OTHER INFORMATION 

01/29/01 - RAR received a request for cancellation. RAR w i l l  send t o  m e  for 

handlinq since the company has a past due balance, 

0 2 / 0 5 / 0 1  - Received l e t t e r .  

02/06/01 - Checked RAF d/b and found t ha t  company did send the 2000 fee w i t h  

h i s  l e t t e r ,  but the 1999 P&I is s t i l l  past due. Wrote company and 

advised h i m  to Dav the $3.00 bv 02/21 and we would make the 

* 
effective date 12/31/00. 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CI-WIWAN 
1. TERRY DEMON 
L U A .  JAEER 

MICHAEL A. PALECKl 
BRAULJO L. BAEZ 

DWZSloH OF COMPETmVE SUVICES 

WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13-6600 

Re: Certificate No. 5877 7635 / 
Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

The Commission has received your letter (postmarked January 27) requesting cancellation of 
your certificate, along with your payment for the 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF). Our 
records show that you have a $3.00 balance for the 1999 RAF, breakdown enclosed. The 1999 RAF 
was due Jil~luary 3 1 , 2000 and your payment was postmarked February 7,2000. 

Ifthe Commission receives the $3 .OO balance by February 2 I ,  we will make the effective date 
of the cancellation December 3 1,2000 so that the 2001 fee will not be owed, If the Commission 
receives the $3.00 balance after February 2 1 ,  we will make the effective date of the cancellation the 
date we receive the $3.00, and the 2001 R4F wil1 be owed. 

Ifyou have any questions, just Iet me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 
41 3-6503-fax, and by intemet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J.  Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

1 

Enclosures 

v 

C A P I ~ A L  CIRCLE OFFiCE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLWASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
Am Atllrmrtivc ActiodEqt18l Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: bttp://wmr.Mdipsc.com I nttmct E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.ar 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEGON 
L m  A. JABER 
BRAUL~O L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKS 

Mr. Carl Wheeler 
C & A Communication 
4010 W. Euclid Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33629-8528 

Dt'vISK)H OF COMPET~WE SERVICES 
WALTER D'HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 136600 

February 6,2001 

Re: Certificate No. 5877 ~ 6 3 5  / 
Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

The Commission has received your letter (postmarked January 27) requesting cancellation of 
your certificate, along with your payment for the 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee (W). Our 
records show that you have a $3.00 balance for the 1999 RAF, breakdown encIosed. The 1999 RAF 
was due January 3 1,2000 and your payment was postmarked February 7,2000. 

Ifthe Commission receives the $3 .OO balance by February 2 1, we will make the effective date 
of the cancellation December 3 1,2000 so that the 2001 fee will not be owed. If the Commission 
receives the $3.00 balance after February 21, we will make the effective date of the cancellation the 
date we receive the $3.00, and the 2001 RAF will be owed. 

If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 4 13-6502-voice, (850) 
4 13-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 

0 3 4 4  

- ation & Compliance 
L , ,  . . ? 

C & A COMMUNICATION 04-08i98 - - - .  

Ph 813-831-5275 
Date </zbo/ 63-656i63' P 0 Box 13443 

Tampa, F1 33681-3443 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
. 

Commissioners: 

J. TERRY DEASON WALTER D’HAESELEER 
LEA A. JAEER 

MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN DMSlON OFCOMPFmrVE SERVICES 

DIRECTOR 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ (850) 4 13-6600 

February 6,2001 

MI. Carl Wheeler 
C & A Communication 
40 10 W. Euclid Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33629-8528 

Re: Certificate No. 5877 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

The Commission has received your letter (postmarked January 27) requesting cancellation of 
your certificate, along with your payment for the 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF). Our 
records show that you have a $3.00 balance for the 1999 RAF, breakdown enclosed. The 1999 RAF 
was due January 3 1,2000 and your payment was postmarked February 7,2000. 

Kthe Commission receives the $3.00 balance by February 2 1, we will make the effective date 
of the cancellation December 3 1,2000 so that the 2001 fee will not be owed. If the Commission 
receives the $3.00 balance after February 21, we will make the effective date of the cancellation the 
date we receive the $3 .OO, and the 200 1 RAF will be owed. 

lfyou have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice9 (850) 
4 1 3-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosures 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFlCE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqurl Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: bttp://wmv.floridapsccom Intenet E-mail: contrct@pscstatcfl.us 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 01/30/2001 at 08:08:13 by PJI 

r 

Due Paid owe Assessment 1 
RAF $ S O * O O  $ 5 0 . 0 0  $0 00 

Interest $0.50 $0.00 $0.50 

Extension Fee $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

b 

Penalty $ 2 . 5 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 2 . 5 0  

T o t a l  $53 00 $ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 3 . 0 0  

Complete Name: Carl Julian Wheeler Jr. d/b/a C & A Communication 

Mailing Name: C & A Communication 
Company Code: TG351 FEID Number: 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/1999 THROUGH 12/31/1999 

Reg. Date: 
Service : 
Received : 
Status: 
Amended: 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAP Rate: 

07/14/1998 Inactive Date: 
PAT - Pay  Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 
Pending 

NO Extension: No 
No Comments: N o  
1 Payment Mads t o  Date 

$ O * O O  

0 - 0015 Net RAP Due: $50.00 

$119.86 Interstate Rev: 

1 



25-24.514 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

( 1 )  The Commission may cancel a company’s certificate for any of the following reasons: 
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted; 
(b) Violation of Commission rules or orders; 
(c)  Violation of Florida Statutes; or, 
(d) Failure to provide service for a period of six (6)  months. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from 
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. 
(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS. 
Law Implemented 350.1 13. 350.127( I). 364.03, 364 285, 364.337, 364.345 FS. 
History-New 1-5-87. 



- _  .- 
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Paula lsler 

From: Paula lsler 
Sent: 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: TG351 and TF065 

m 

Monday, February 05,2001 8:26 AM 

Hi Linda. 
send a copy to me in CMP? Thanks. 

I did receive Silver Oaks, but 1 still have not received C m .  Can you please 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Friday, February 02, 2001 9:21 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: TG351 and TF065 

I sent Silver Oaks to you I believe it was yesterday in an interoffice envelope. 
out on Tuesday and that was sent by Kay or Marguerite. 
as being forwarded RGO/Isler, but I do know that I put CMP on the outgoing envelope with 
your name on it. 

I was 
Both documents were entered in CMS 

Let me know if you don't get them today and I'll send you another copy. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Friday, February 02, 2001 9:16 AM 
To: Linda Williams 
Cc: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: TG351 and TF065 

Good morning, Linda. (on 01/30 about TG351 - C & A 
Communications and on 01/31 about TF065 - Silver Oaks). You said in the e-mails that you 
would forward the letters requesting cancellation to me so that I could attempt collection 
of the fees since they have a past due balance from prior years and both owe for 2000. 
Just so you'll know, I have not received them yet. I wasn't sure if you sent them to CMP 
or RGO (I'm in CMP). 

I was filing and found two e-mails 

Jackie, if you receive them, please forward to me since dockets are not ready to be opened 
yet. Thanks. 



Paula Mer 
9 
r 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Kay Flynn 
Tuesday, January 30,2001 8:23 AM 
Paula lsler 
RE: 

No check. 1'11 send on to you. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2001 8:22 AM 
To: Kay Flynn 
Subject: FW: 

Kay, I responded to my e-mail before I got to my voice mail messages. 
response. 

Here's the 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2001 8 : 0 8  AM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: 

Did he send a check for the 2000 fee with his request? 
and interest from the 1999 fee. Send to me and I'll attempt collection. 

If not, he owes 2000 and penalty 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2001 5:04 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: 

Here's another request for  cancellation from C a r l  Wheeler d/b/a C & A Communication. 
he paid up? 

Is 

1 


